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UNIVERSITY OF DHAKA 
 

Programme for the Oral & Practical part of the First Professional BDS Examination of May 2024 

held in October 2024 of the University of Dhaka.  
 

The Oral & Practical Examination will be held at DDC/BDC/CDC/ MDC/SDC/SWDC/UpDateDC/ 

Mandy.DC/ PDC/ UDC/ SSMC Dental Unit/SBMC Dental Unit/ Sh.SMC Dental Unit/ MMC 

Dental Unit /KWMC Dental Unit/HFRCMC Dental Unit /CBMCDU/MHSMCDU/Marks MCDU 

& DCMC Dental Unit. 

The Oral & Practical Examination will commence from 9.00 each day 
 

DHAKA DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024 1,2,4    

Saturday 02.11.2024   1-3,5-8  

PIONEER DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024    9-20 

Tuesday 29.10.2024    21-31, 

Wednesday 30.10.2024    32,34,36-39, 

42,43,45,50,51 

Saturday 02.11.2024   9-24  

Sunday 03.11.2024   25-33,35,39-41, 

46,47,49 

 

Wednesday 06.11.2024  9-23   

Thursday 07.11.2024  24-35,41,44,   

Tuesday 12.11.2024 9-25    

Wednesday 13.11.2024 26-38,40,44,48    

CITY DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024  52-63   

Tuesday 29.10.2024  64-73,83   

Sunday 03.11.2024    52-59,62,82,92 

Saturday 09.11.2024   52-61  

Saturday 16.11.2024 52-65    

Sunday 17.11.2024 66-79    

Monday 18.11.2024 80,81,84-91    

UNIVERSITY DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, 

Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024   93-106  

Tuesday 29.10.2024   107-113,115, 

116,118-121 

 

Wednesday 30.10.2024   122-135  

Thursday 31.10.2024   136-147,150,151,153  

Monday 04.11.2024  93-105   

Tuesday 05.11.2024  106-113,115-119   

Wednesday 06.11.2024  119-121,123-127, 

148,149 

  

Saturday 09.11.2024 93-105    

Sunday 10.11.2024 106-116,122,152    

Saturday 16.11.2024    93-103 

Sunday 17.11.2024    104-110,114,117 
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SAPPORO DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024    154-168 

Tuesday 29.10.2024    169,172,174-183 

Saturday 02.11.2024   154-168,170,171  

Thursday 07.11.2024  154-166,169, 

171,173 

  

Wednesday 13.11.2024 154-165,167,170    

BANGLADESH DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024 184-197    

Tuesday 29.10.2024 198-210    

Wednesday 30.10.2024 211-214,216, 

217,221-225,229 

   

Sunday 03.11.2024  184-196   

Monday 04.11.2024  197-209   

Tuesday 05.11.2024  210-217, 

219-222, 230,233 

  

Saturday 09.11.2024   184-197  

Sunday 10.11.2024   198-210  

Monday 11.11.2024   211-213,215-220, 

224,226-228,231,234 

 

Saturday 16.11.2024    184-195 

Sunday 17.11.2024    196-206 

Monday 18.11.2024    207-211,214, 

215,218,223,232 

UP-DATE DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024    235-250 

Tuesday 29.10.2024    251-259,261-265, 

268 

Saturday 02.11.2024   235-248  

Sunday 03.11.2024   249-258,266,267,269  

Saturday 09.11.2024  235-247   

Sunday 10.11.2024  248-258   

Saturday 16.11.2024 235-247    

Sunday 17.11.2024 248-260    

SAPHENA WOMEN’S DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024 270-284    

Tuesday 29.10.2024 285-292,295-297, 

301,304,308,310 

   

Sunday 03.11.2024  270-281   

Monday 04.11.2024  282-286,288, 

290,297,306, 

  

Saturday 09.11.2024   270-283,285,286  

Sunday 10.11.2024   288,289,291,292, 

295, 296,298-300, 

302,303,307,309 

 

Saturday 16.11.2024    270-280 

Sunday 17.11.2024    281,284,287, 

293,294,305, 
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MANDY DENTAL COLLEGE: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024   311-322  

Tuesday 29.10.2024   323-328,331-336, 

341,345 

 

Sunday 03.11.2024    311-323 

Monday 04.11.2024    324-335 

Tuesday 05.11.2024    337,338,340, 

342-344, 

346-353, 356 

Sunday 10.11.2024  311-321   

Monday 11.11.2024  322-327,329,330, 

336,339,340 

  

Saturday 16.11.2024 311-322    

Sunday 17.11.2024 323-333    

Monday 18.11.2024 334-339,341, 

342,354,355 

   

IBRAHIM MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024    358-360,362, 

363,365,366 

Saturday 02.11.2024 358-364,367    

Thursday 07.11.2024  358-360   

Tuesday 12.11.2024   358-361  

 

DHAKA NATIONAL MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024 368-372,374    

Sunday 03.11.2024   368,369  

Thursday 07.11.2024    368-371,373 

Monday 11.11.2024  368-370   

 

KUMUDINI WOMEN’S   MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024    375-381 

Saturday 02.11.2024   375-379  

Thursday 07.11.2024  375-379,382   

Tuesday 12.11.2024 375-377,380    

 

MARKS DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024 383-385,388,390, 

393-395,397,398 

   

Saturday 02.11.2024   383-390,396  

Thursday 07.11.2024    383,386,387, 

389,391,392 

Tuesday 12.11.2024  383   
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DHAKA COMMUNITY MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT CENTRE  

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024   399-408,410  

Saturday 02.11.2024 399-409    

Thursday 07.11.2024    399-408 

Tuesday 12.11.2024  399-408   

SHERE-E-BANGLA MEDICAL COLLEGE  DENTAL UNIT CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024 411-413,416    

Saturday 02.11.2024  411-414,417,418   

Thursday 07.11.2024   411-413  

Wednesday 13.11.2024    411-415 

MYMENSINGH MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024   419,422  

Saturday 02.11.2024  421   

Saturday 09.11.2024    420 

SIR SALIMULLAH MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024  423   

Saturday 02.11.2024    423,424 

Thursday 07.11.2024 425    

SHAHEED SUHRAWARDY MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 29.10.2024 426,427    

Saturday 02.11.2024  426   

Thursday 07.11.2024   426  

Tuesday 12.11.2024    426 

MH SOMORITA MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024 428-441    

Tuesday 29.10.2024 442-451,453    

Saturday 02.11.2024   428-441  

Sunday 03.11.2024   442-452  

Wednesday 06.11.2024  428-441   

Thursday 07.11.2024  442-451   

Tuesday 12.11.2024    428-441 

Wednesday 13.11.2024    442-452 

 

HOLY FAMILY RED CRESCENT MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 29.10.2024 454-460,    

Sunday 03.11.2024  454-456   

Saturday 09.11.2024   454-457  

Thursday 14.11.2024    454-458 
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COMMUNITY BASED MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Monday 28.10.2024    461-465,468-470 

Saturday 02.11.2024 461-464    

Thursday 07.11.2024  461-469,472   

Wednesday 13.11.2024   461-463,466, 

467,471,473 

 

DELTA MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 29.10.2024   474-478  

Monday 04.11.2024    474-477 

Thursday 07.11.2024 474-477,479    

Wednesday 13.11.2024  474-476   

 
 

 

 

  

Administrative Building       Controller of Examinations 

  University of Dhaka.           University of Dhaka.  

 

Memo No-2023/2847/MS                  Dated: 27/10/2024 

 

 Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:- 
 

1. Dean, Faculty of Medicine, University of Dhaka. 

2. The Principal, DDC/BDC/CDC/MDC/SDC/SWDC/UpDateDC/ Mandy.DC/ PDC/ UDC/ SSMC Dental 

Unit/ SBMC Dental Unit/ Sh.SMC Dental Unit/ MMC Dental Unit /KWMC Dental Unit/HFRCMC Dental 

Unit /CBMCDU/MHSMCDU/Marks MCDU & DCMC Dental Unit (New Curriculum). 

3. The Registrar, # 203, Shaheed Sayed Nazrul Islam Sarani, 86 Bijoy Nagar Road, Dhaka 1000. 

4. Director, Accounts University of Dhaka. 

5. Dr..................................................................with a request to  conduct the above  Examinations. 

 

 

 

Hasan/  

   Controller of Examinations 

           University of Dhaka. 

 

 


